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D 1 
boat # Status BOATERS State Div

Total 
Fish

Total 
Alive Lbs

Mins 
Late # Dead 

# 
Short BB Lbs

Total 
Fish

Total 
Alive Lbs

Mins 
Late # Dead 

# 
Shor

t BB Lbs AUTO FILL
1-3 Boater TYLER FISHER TX C 5 5 10.12 0.00 10.12 5 5 9.58 0.00 9.58 19.70
1-1 Boater TROY MONTGOMERY TX C 5 5 12.58 0.00 12.58 1 1 0.90 0.00 0.90 13.48

1-18 Boater MICHAEL MAYS TX C 5 5 5.12 0.00 5.12 5 5 7.11 0.00 7.11 12.23
1-2 Boater SETH LEBLANC LA C 1 1 3.13 0.00 3.13 3 3 8.16 0.00 8.16 11.29

1-13 Boater JAMES BIGGS TX C 5 5 8.90 0.00 8.90 1 1 1.56 0.00 1.56 10.46
1-17 Boater STEVE CAGLE LA C 5 5 5.46 0.00 5.46 5 5 4.91 0.00 4.91 10.37
1-15 Boater JEWELL (BUDD) ARRON LA C 5 5 9.85 0.00 9.85 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.85
1-9 Boater TIM CARMOUCHE LA C 5 5 8.03 0.00 8.03 2 2 1.77 0.00 1.77 9.80
1-4 Boater TODD GUERNSEY TX C 3 3 5.86 0.00 5.86 2 2 2.67 0.00 2.67 8.53

1-10 Boater ALBERT RAYBORN LA C 1 1 2.94 0.00 2.94 2 2 4.83 0.00 4.83 7.77
1-20 Boater MICHAEL BRISENO TX C 1 1 2.94 0.00 2.94 2 2 3.59 0.00 3.59 6.53
1-7 Boater JASON GEESEY TX C 2 2 6.28 0.00 6.28 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.28

1-23 Boater SCOTT DESHOTEL LA C 1 1 1.20 0.00 1.20 4 4 4.58 0.00 4.58 5.78
1-6 Boater LUCAS LARSON TX C 1 0 6.15 0.50 5.65 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.65

1-11 Boater THOMAS MCMILLAN LA C 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 5 1 6.88 2.00 4.88 4.88
1-22 Boater GRANGER SAMAHA LA C 3 3 4.46 0.00 4.46 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.46
1-5 Boater RANDY PARKS TX C 1 1 1.04 0.00 1.04 2 2 1.82 0.00 1.82 2.86

1-16 Boater DUSTIN GLAZE TX C 1 0 1.50 0.50 1.00 2 2 1.73 0.00 1.73 2.73
1-12 Boater SAMUEL JENKINS LA C 2 2 2.44 0.00 2.44 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.44
1-14 Boater DANNY JOINER TX C 1 1 2.41 0.00 2.41 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.41
1-8 Boater TOBY TUCKER TX C 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1-19 Boater AL TELESE TX C 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-21 Boater TOM GOINS LA C 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1-24 Boater BOBBY TEMPLET LA C 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTALS 53 51 100.41 99.41 41 37 60.09 58.09 157.50

D5 LA/TX Farmerville, LA Sept, 2-3 DAY 1 weigh in
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DAY 2 weigh in



STATE PRIDE

TOP 4 each state Total
1-10 Boater ALBERT RAYBORN LA C 7.77
1-11 Boater THOMAS MCMILLAN LA C 4.88
1-21 Boater TOM GOINS LA C 0.00
1-17 Boater STEVE CAGLE LA C 10.37 23.02 25.7 48.72
1-6 Boater LUCAS LARSON TX C 5.65
1-7 Boater JASON GEESEY TX C 6.28

1-16 Boater DUSTIN GLAZE TX C 2.73
1-18 Boater MICHAEL MAYS TX C 12.23 26.89 9.25 36.14

TEAM TOTAL
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1-6 1-14 CoAngler LUKAS HERRING LA C 2 2 2.64 0.00 2.64 3 2 13.43 0.50 12.93 15.57
1-8 1-3 CoAngler GREG SHELTON LA C 2 2 2.74 0.00 2.74 3 3 5.06 0.00 5.06 7.80

1-17 1-24 CoAngler JARRETT ROBERTSON TX C 3 3 3.03 0.00 3.03 2 2 4.13 0.00 4.13 7.16
1-19 1-22 CoAngler BILL GIFT TX C 1 1 1.19 0.00 1.19 3 3 5.95 0.00 5.95 7.14
1-12 1-1 CoAngler PETER HART TX C 2 2 3.40 0.00 3.40 2 2 3.45 0.00 3.45 6.85
1-3 1-4 CoAngler ROBERT MASSEY LA C 4 4 5.51 0.00 5.51 1 1 0.95 0.00 0.95 6.46

1-10 1-17 CoAngler JOHN WALKER TX C 2 2 2.12 0.00 2.12 2 2 4.07 0.00 4.07 6.19
1-23 1-21 CoAngler DUANE CRENSHAW TX C 2 2 3.98 0.00 3.98 1 1 1.41 0.00 1.41 5.39
1-15 1-2 CoAngler TRENT SMITH TX C 4 4 4.35 0.00 4.35 1 1 0.92 0.00 0.92 5.27
1-20 1-6 CoAngler CHAD PODY LA C 1 1 1.27 0.00 1.27 4 3 4.44 0.50 3.94 5.21
1-21 1-10 CoAngler MIKE PACE TX C 1 1 1.01 0.00 1.01 3 3 4.09 0.00 4.09 5.10
1-14 1-8 CoAngler BRANDON THRASH LA C 1 1 3.04 0.00 3.04 1 1 1.88 0.00 1.88 4.92
1-9 1-11 CoAngler COLE SLAUGHTER TX C 4 3 4.56 0.50 4.06 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.06
1-2 1-19 CoAngler DANNY HAIRSTON TX C 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 1 1 3.42 0.00 3.42 3.42

1-18 1-13 CoAngler MURRAY AARON LA C 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 3 3 2.72 0.00 2.72 2.72
1-22 1-12 CoAngler TOM ENLOE TX C 2 2 2.58 0.00 2.58 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.58
1-24 1-23 CoAngler CHRIS MARCAVAGE TX C 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 1 1 2.34 0.00 2.34 2.34
1-1 1-16 CoAngler BILLY PHIPPS LA C 1 1 2.12 0.00 2.12 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.12
1-5 1-18 CoAngler RAYMOND SHOOK LA C 1 1 1.74 0.00 1.74 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.74

1-13 1-7 CoAngler ROBERT GEORGE LA C 1 1 1.36 0.00 1.36 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.36
1-4 1-20 CoAngler HUGH CORBAN LA C 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 1 1 1.21 0.00 1.21 1.21

1-11 1-9 CoAngler JOSE RAMOS TX C 1 1 0.91 0.00 0.91 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.91
1-7 1-5 CoAngler JUSTIN BAILEY LA C 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1-16 1-15 CoAngler DERRIK RILEY TX C 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOP 4 each state 35 34 47.55 0 0.50 47.05 32 30 59.47 1.00 58.47 105.52

D5 LA/TX Farmerville, LA Sept, 2-3 DAY 1 weigh in
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Total
1-6 1-14 CoAngler LUKAS HERRING LA C 15.57
1-7 1-5 CoAngler JUSTIN BAILEY LA C 0.00

1-14 1-8 CoAngler BRANDON THRASH LA C 4.92
1-20 1-6 CoAngler CHAD PODY LA C 5.21 25.70 ADD TO BOATERS
1-24 1-23 CoAngler CHRIS MARCAVAGE TX C 2.34
1-22 1-12 CoAngler TOM ENLOE TX C 2.58
1-11 1-9 CoAngler JOSE RAMOS TX C 0.91
1-2 1-19 CoAngler DANNY HAIRSTON TX C 3.42 9.25 ADD TO BOATERS

34.95

TEAM TOTAL


